
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 23.6 0.70 217.2 8,445 8,445 15,136 55.8

2 曇り 21.5 2.20 368.7 14,335 22,780 30,272 75.3

3 晴れ 22.5 10.00 734.8 28,569 51,349 45,408 113.1

4 晴れ 22.8 7.60 600.1 23,332 74,681 60,544 123.3

5 曇り 26.0 5.40 522.2 20,303 94,984 75,680 125.5

6 晴れ 32.1 8.10 651.7 25,338 120,322 90,816 132.5

7 雨 27.7 0.00 131.2 5,101 125,423 105,952 118.4

8 晴れ 23.1 9.80 628.4 24,432 149,855 121,088 123.8

9 晴れ 22.3 1.90 249.6 9,704 159,560 136,224 117.1

10 曇り 24.7 2.70 355.0 13,802 173,362 151,360 114.5

11 雨 18.3 0.00 48.6 1,890 175,252 166,496 105.3

12 曇り 19.3 1.20 201.4 7,830 183,082 181,632 100.8

13 晴れ 19.7 6.70 648.9 25,229 208,311 196,768 105.9

14 曇り 20.1 2.40 426.5 16,582 224,894 211,904 106.1

15 晴れ 20.1 4.30 393.7 15,307 240,201 227,040 105.8

16 晴れ 20.4 2.90 349.7 13,596 253,797 242,176 104.8

17 晴れ 17.8 3.60 343.7 13,363 267,160 257,312 103.8

18 晴れ 17.7 10.20 706.3 27,461 294,621 272,448 108.1

19 曇り 17.8 0.90 301.4 11,718 306,339 287,584 106.5

20 晴れ 19.2 8.00 507.7 19,739 326,079 302,720 107.7

21 晴れ 19.9 9.20 618.2 24,036 350,114 317,856 110.1

22 晴れ 20.8 10.40 684.7 26,621 376,736 332,992 113.1

23 晴れ 22.0 8.50 560.8 21,804 398,539 348,128 114.5

24 雨 19.5 1.50 208.8 8,118 406,658 363,264 111.9

25 晴れ 18.5 8.80 607.0 23,600 430,258 378,400 113.7

26 晴れ 21.3 9.10 645.9 25,113 455,370 393,536 115.7

27 雨 17.8 0.00 43.9 1,707 457,077 408,672 111.8

28 雨 16.9 1.20 241.9 9,405 466,482 423,808 110.1

29 雨 16.5 0.00 98.3 3,822 470,304 438,944 107.1

30 雨 13.9 0.20 93.8 3,647 473,951 454,080 104.4

31 雨 13.4 1.70 156.3 6,077 480,028 469,216 102.3

℃ h 12346.4

20.6 4.49 398.3

3.56 389.3  月目標値(/日) ¥15,136

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥480,028

実績平均(/日) ¥15,485
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